900221337 04/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dow AgroSciences LLC		104/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.R. Simplot Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 27	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0395922	B-1956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 424-3640 Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1928.0579T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Friedman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0429

900221337

Signature:	/Barbara A. Friedman/
Date:	04/25/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=B-1956_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0430 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

Dow AgroSciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business

at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the

Trademark B-1956, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration

Number 395922.

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2012, Assignor entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement

with J.R. Simplot Company, a Nevada corporation with a place of business at 999 Main St., Suite

1300, Boise, Idaho 83702, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 27, Boise, Idaho 83707

("Assignee"), pursuant to which Assignor sold certain assets to Assignee, including all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark B-1956, Registration No. 395922, and

the goodwill associated therewith.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc as of

March 9, 2012, the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark B-1956, Registration

No. 395922, and the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and

all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Dow AgroSciences LLC

C. Ioe Mille

Attorney-In-Fact and Trademark Counsel

April 乙气 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 04/25/2012